



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
2020 Catch Basin
Storm Sewer Repair Project
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

DATE: 12/5/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$	794,011.00
2	HMC, LLC	\$	889,521.75
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$	930,089.70 *
4	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$	958,745.00
5	Anglin Civil, LLC	\$	937,907.11 *
6	L. Anthony Construction, Inc.	\$	983,040.00 *
7	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	1,072,284.00
8	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$	1,775,120.25 *
9	Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$	2,287,008.00 *



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe

2020 Catch Basin

Storm Sewer Repair Project

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

Italia Construction, Inc.
57151 Deer Creek Court
Washington, MI 48094

HMC, LLC
4755 Rochester Road
Troy, MI 48085

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
2300 Edinburgh
Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		HMC, LLC		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Ar	1	LS	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
2.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	25,690.00	25,690.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	38	Ea	385.00	14,630.00	200.00	7,600.00	450.00	17,100.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,245	Ft	22.00	27,390.00	8.25	10,271.25	15.00	18,675.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	9.00	5,400.00	9.05	5,430.00	12.50	7,500.00
8.	Embankment, CIP	100	Cyd	28.00	2,800.00	50.00	5,000.00	30.00	3,000.00
9.	Excavation, Earth	730	Cyd	28.00	20,440.00	50.00	36,500.00	35.00	25,550.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	28.00	5,600.00	50.00	10,000.00	17.50	3,500.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	4,450	Syd	18.00	80,100.00	12.00	53,400.00	13.25	58,962.50
12.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	20	Syd	27.00	540.00	25.00	500.00	15.00	300.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	22.00	3,300.00	33.00	4,950.00	28.50	4,275.00
14.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,145	Ft	50.00	57,250.00	75.00	85,875.00	107.20	122,744.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	8	Ea	220.00	1,760.00	150.00	1,200.00	275.00	2,200.00
16.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	25.00	500.00	60.00	1,200.00	20.00	400.00
17.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,145	Ft	3.00	3,435.00	2.70	3,091.50	8.80	10,076.00
18.	_Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B	13	Ft	50.00	650.00	500.00	6,500.00	180.00	2,340.00
19.	_Sewer, 12 inch, Dewater and Grout Solid	98	Ft	22.00	2,156.00	50.00	4,900.00	32.00	3,136.00
20.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	50.00	200.00	300.00	1,200.00	190.00	760.00
21.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	38	Ea	100.00	3,800.00	100.00	3,800.00	150.00	5,700.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	2	Ea	220.00	440.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	247.00	1,976.00	300.00	2,400.00	475.00	3,800.00
24.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	247.00	494.00	300.00	600.00	385.00	770.00
25.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	21	Ea	1,450.00	30,450.00	1,500.00	31,500.00	1,350.00	28,350.00
26.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	19	Ea	2,300.00	43,700.00	2,000.00	38,000.00	2,050.00	38,950.00 *
27.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	275.00	2,750.00	200.00	2,000.00	250.00	2,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Catch Basin
 Storm Sewer Repair Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		HMC, LLC		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	18	Ea	165.00	2,970.00	150.00	2,700.00	375.00	6,750.00
29.	_Catch Basin Cover	38	Ea	630.00	23,940.00	450.00	17,100.00	450.00	17,100.00
30.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	10	Ea	550.00	5,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	458.00	4,580.00
31.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	53	Ea	495.00	26,235.00	350.00	18,550.00	475.00	25,175.00
32.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	2	Ea	550.00	1,100.00	450.00	900.00	500.00	1,000.00
33.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,685	Ft	13.00	21,905.00	28.00	47,180.00	15.00	25,275.00
34.	HMA Surface, Rem	55	Syd	9.00	495.00	20.00	1,100.00	6.50	357.50
35.	HMA, 5E1	7	Ton	400.00	2,800.00	500.00	3,500.00	425.00	2,975.00
36.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	20	Syd	55.00	1,100.00	100.00	2,000.00	74.50	1,490.00
37.	Joint, Expansion, E3	466	Ft	13.00	6,058.00	1.00	466.00	8.50	3,961.00
38.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	1,531	Ft	3.00	4,593.00	1.00	1,531.00	2.95	4,516.45
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,300	Ea	7.00	9,100.00	5.00	6,500.00	8.70	11,310.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,250	Syd	51.00	216,750.00	60.00	255,000.00	61.80	262,650.00
41.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,350	Syd	11.00	47,850.00	19.00	82,650.00	14.40	62,640.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	6.93	693.00	55.00	5,500.00	53.00	5,300.00
43.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	425	Ft	33.00	14,025.00	30.00	12,750.00	15.00	6,375.00 *
44.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,750	Sft	5.63	21,112.50	7.50	28,125.00	7.25	27,187.50
45.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	5.63	281.50	7.50	375.00	7.25	362.50
46.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	235	Ft	39.00	9,165.00	40.00	9,400.00	45.00	10,575.00
47.	_Patio Block, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Sft	35.00	700.00	50.00	1,000.00	37.85	757.00
48.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,850	Sft	6.93	12,820.50	10.00	18,500.00	12.20	22,570.00
49.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	245.00	1,470.00	150.00	900.00	165.00	990.00
50.	_Traffic Control, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
51.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	1,289	Syd	3.50	4,511.50	13.00	16,757.00	9.50	12,245.50
52.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	13.00	1,950.00	4.00	600.00	3.10	465.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ft	55.00	825.00	90.00	1,350.00	76.25	1,143.75
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	450.00	900.00	90.00	180.00	575.00	1,150.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Catch Basin
 Storm Sewer Repair Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	794,011.00	\$	889,521.75	\$	930,089.70 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe

2020 Catch Basin

Storm Sewer Repair Project

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Anglin Civil, LLC
13000 Newburgh Rd.
Livonia, MI 48150

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
11085 Lisa Lane
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Ar	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,875.00	4,875.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
3.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dlr	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.00	1,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,120.00	1,120.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	38	Ea	500.00	19,000.00	1,120.00	42,560.00	350.00	13,300.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,245	Ft	18.00	22,410.00	20.16	25,099.20	10.00	12,450.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	8.00	4,800.00	12.32	7,392.00	10.00	6,000.00
8.	Embankment, CIP	100	Cyd	25.00	2,500.00	22.40	2,240.00	10.00	1,000.00
9.	Excavation, Earth	730	Cyd	21.00	15,330.00	16.80	12,264.00	10.00	7,300.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	30.00	6,000.00	50.40	10,080.00	10.00	2,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	4,450	Syd	8.00	35,600.00	10.08	44,856.00	10.00	44,500.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	20	Syd	25.00	500.00	15.68	313.60	15.00	300.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	18.00	2,700.00	56.00	8,400.00	20.00	3,000.00
14.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,145	Ft	95.00	108,775.00	50.40	57,708.00	130.00	148,850.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	8	Ea	200.00	1,600.00	336.00	2,688.00	250.00	2,000.00
16.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	50.00	1,000.00	112.00	2,240.00	30.00	600.00
17.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,145	Ft	3.00	3,435.00	3.02	3,457.90 *	7.00	8,015.00
18.	_Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B	13	Ft	650.00	8,450.00	392.00	5,096.00	200.00	2,600.00
19.	_Sewer, 12 inch, Dewater and Grout Solid	98	Ft	30.00	2,940.00	24.64	2,414.72	20.00	1,960.00
20.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	650.00	2,600.00	728.00	2,912.00	100.00	400.00
21.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	38	Ea	100.00	3,800.00	123.20	4,681.60	80.00	3,040.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	2	Ea	200.00	400.00	336.00	672.00	250.00	500.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	800.00	6,400.00	672.00	5,376.00	300.00	2,400.00
24.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	560.00	1,120.00	300.00	600.00
25.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	21	Ea	2,850.00	59,850.00	2,240.00	47,040.00	1,900.00	39,900.00
26.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	19	Ea	3,900.00	74,100.00	3,360.00	63,840.00	3,000.00	57,000.00
27.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	252.00	2,520.00	200.00	2,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe

2020 Catch Basin

Storm Sewer Repair Project

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

FDM Contracting, Inc.
49156 Van Dyke Avenue
Shelby Township, MI 48317

Anglin Civil, LLC
13000 Newburgh Rd.
Livonia, MI 48150

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
11085 Lisa Lane
Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	18	Ea	300.00	5,400.00	560.00	10,080.00	500.00	9,000.00
29.	_Catch Basin Cover	38	Ea	600.00	22,800.00	840.00	31,920.00	550.00	20,900.00
30.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	10	Ea	600.00	6,000.00	448.00	4,480.00	500.00	5,000.00
31.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	53	Ea	650.00	34,450.00	476.00	25,228.00	500.00	26,500.00
32.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	840.00	1,680.00	600.00	1,200.00
33.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,685	Ft	19.00	32,015.00	13.44	22,646.40	15.00	25,275.00
34.	HMA Surface, Rem	55	Syd	15.00	825.00	17.92	985.60	10.00	550.00
35.	HMA, 5E1	7	Ton	300.00	2,100.00	336.00	2,352.00	300.00	2,100.00
36.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	20	Syd	80.00	1,600.00	68.25	1,365.00	100.00	2,000.00
37.	Joint, Expansion, E3	466	Ft	10.00	4,660.00	10.50	4,893.00	30.00	13,980.00
38.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	1,531	Ft	3.00	4,593.00	3.15	4,822.65	1.00	1,531.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,300	Ea	6.50	8,450.00	6.83	8,879.00 *	4.00	5,200.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,250	Syd	65.00	276,250.00	65.63	278,927.50 *	84.00	357,000.00
41.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,350	Syd	10.00	43,500.00	12.32	53,592.00	10.00	43,500.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	55.00	5,500.00	52.50	5,250.00	60.00	6,000.00
43.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	425	Ft	25.00	10,625.00	26.25	11,156.25	10.00	4,250.00
44.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,750	Sft	6.00	22,500.00	5.78	21,675.00 *	8.00	30,000.00
45.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	6.00	300.00	5.78	289.00 *	8.00	400.00
46.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	235	Ft	35.00	8,225.00	36.75	8,636.25	50.00	11,750.00
47.	_Patio Block, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Sft	20.00	400.00	112.00	2,240.00	5.00	100.00 *
48.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,850	Sft	8.00	14,800.00	7.88	14,578.00 *	10.00	18,500.00
49.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	200.00	1,200.00	336.00	2,016.00	500.00	3,000.00
50.	_Traffic Control, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	18,600.00	18,600.00	16,800.00	16,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
51.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	1,289	Syd	8.00	10,312.00	8.96	11,549.44	1.00	1,289.00
52.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	6.00	900.00	16.80	2,520.00	2.00	300.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ft	50.00	750.00	84.00	1,260.00	40.00	600.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	560.00	1,120.00	200.00	400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Catch Basin
 Storm Sewer Repair Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Avenue
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

Anglin Civil, LLC
 13000 Newburgh Rd.
 Livonia, MI 48150

L. Anthony Construction, Inc.
 11085 Lisa Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	958,745.00	\$	937,907.11 *	\$	983,040.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe

2020 Catch Basin

Storm Sewer Repair Project

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MIO 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Co.		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Ar	1	LS	3,390.00	3,390.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2.	_Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	1,000	Dir	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000,000.00 *	1,000.00	1,000,000.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5.	Dr Structure, Rem	38	Ea	450.00	17,100.00	300.00	11,400.00	800.00	30,400.00
6.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	1,245	Ft	15.60	19,422.00	20.00	24,900.00	50.00	62,250.00
7.	Sidewalk, Rem	600	Syd	5.00	3,000.00	10.00	6,000.00	21.00	12,600.00
8.	Embankment, CIP	100	Cyd	6.00	600.00	75.00	7,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
9.	Excavation, Earth	730	Cyd	31.00	22,630.00	35.00	25,550.00	20.00	14,600.00
10.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	200	Cyd	67.00	13,400.00	40.00	8,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
11.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	4,450	Syd	10.00	44,500.00	8.25	36,712.50	15.00	66,750.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	20	Syd	16.00	320.00	12.00	240.00	16.00	320.00
13.	Maintenance Gravel	150	Ton	27.00	4,050.00	20.00	3,000.00	15.00	2,250.00
14.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	1,145	Ft	132.00	151,140.00	73.00	83,585.00	220.00	251,900.00
15.	Sewer Bulkhead, 12 inch	8	Ea	150.00	1,200.00	100.00	800.00	400.00	3,200.00
16.	Trench Undercut and Backfill	20	Cyd	67.00	1,340.00	60.00	1,200.00	50.00	1,000.00
17.	Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,145	Ft	1.00	1,145.00	5.65	6,469.25	10.00	11,450.00
18.	_Sewer Repr, 12 inch, Tr Det B	13	Ft	336.00	4,368.00	120.00	1,560.00	250.00	3,250.00
19.	_Sewer, 12 inch, Dewater and Grout Solid	98	Ft	10.00	980.00	20.00	1,960.00	50.00	4,900.00
20.	_Sewer, Sch 40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	4	Ft	150.00	600.00	60.00	240.00	300.00	1,200.00
21.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	38	Ea	120.00	4,560.00	90.00	3,420.00	175.00	6,650.00
22.	_Sewer Bulkhead, 10 inch	2	Ea	140.00	280.00	80.00	160.00	500.00	1,000.00
23.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	8	Ea	480.00	3,840.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00
24.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	2	Ea	480.00	960.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	21	Ea	1,700.00	35,700.00	1,900.00	39,900.00	2,400.00	50,400.00
26.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	19	Ea	2,300.00	43,700.00	2,200.00	41,800.00	4,300.00	81,700.00
27.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	10	Ft	480.00	4,800.00	500.00	5,000.00	150.00	1,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe

2020 Catch Basin

Storm Sewer Repair Project

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
6267 St. Clair Highway
China, MI 48054

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
22500 Ryan Road
Warren, MI 48091

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
3720 Central Avenue
Detroit, MIO 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	T.R. Pieprzak Co.		Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.		Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	18	Ea	600.00	10,800.00	250.00	4,500.00	400.00	7,200.00
29.	_Catch Basin Cover	38	Ea	540.00	20,520.00	160.00	6,080.00 *	780.00	29,640.00
30.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	10	Ea	400.00	4,000.00	385.00	3,850.00	450.00	4,500.00
31.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	53	Ea	550.00	29,150.00	380.00	20,140.00	450.00	23,850.00
32.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Eastpointe	2	Ea	540.00	1,080.00	250.00	500.00	900.00	1,800.00
33.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	1,685	Ft	23.00	38,755.00	17.00	28,645.00	10.00	16,850.00
34.	HMA Surface, Rem	55	Syd	5.00	275.00	200.00	11,000.00	12.00	660.00
35.	HMA, 5E1	7	Ton	400.00	2,800.00	250.00	1,750.00	350.00	2,450.00
36.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	20	Syd	84.00	1,680.00	69.00	1,380.00	90.00	1,800.00
37.	Joint, Expansion, E3	466	Ft	10.00	4,660.00	2.75	1,281.50	25.00	11,650.00
38.	Joint, Plane-of-Weakness W, Intersection	1,531	Ft	3.00	4,593.00	2.25	3,444.75	25.00	38,275.00
39.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,300	Ea	6.50	8,450.00	3.25	4,225.00	7.80	10,140.00
40.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	4,250	Syd	80.00	340,000.00	58.00	246,500.00 *	64.00	272,000.00
41.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	4,350	Syd	12.00	52,200.00	6.50	28,275.00	19.50	84,825.00
42.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	100	Syd	65.00	6,500.00	7.65	765.00	53.00	5,300.00
43.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	425	Ft	27.00	11,475.00	27.00	11,475.00	33.00	14,025.00
44.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,750	Sft	7.00	26,250.00	6.00	22,500.00	7.85	29,437.50
45.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	7.00	350.00	6.00	300.00	7.85	392.50
46.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	235	Ft	42.00	9,870.00	37.00	8,695.00	50.00	11,750.00
47.	_Patio Block, Rem, Salv, Replace	20	Sft	60.00	1,200.00	15.00	300.00	20.00	400.00
48.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,850	Sft	10.00	18,500.00	8.00	14,800.00	10.50	19,425.00
49.	Sign, Type III, Erect, Salv	6	Ea	180.00	1,080.00	250.00	1,500.00	200.00	1,200.00
50.	_Traffic Control, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	47,810.00	47,810.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
51.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	1,289	Syd	9.00	11,601.00	5.25	6,767.25	12.00	15,468.00
52.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	2.00	300.00	4.00	600.00	10.00	1,500.00
53.	_Sprinkler Head	15	Ft	60.00	900.00	30.00	450.00	50.00	750.00
54.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	480.00	960.00	500.00	1,000.00	950.00	1,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 2020 Catch Basin
 Storm Sewer Repair Project
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0535

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.
 22500 Ryan Road
 Warren, MI 48091

Lacaria Concrete Construction, Inc.
 3720 Central Avenue
 Detroit, MIO 48210

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,072,284.00	\$	1,775,120.25 *	\$	2,287,008.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER